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Foreign Exchange Cross-Rate Forecasts

ANZ Forecast Current Implied 12M % Change

Current i2™M
it Mar-09 | Jun-09 | Sep-09 Dec-09 | Mar-10 F‘;\‘Igsr ANZ Forwards

CNY-HKD 1.14 1.13 1.14 1.14 1.14 1.14 1.12 0% -1%
CNY-INR 7.31 7.60 7.60 7.46 7.46 7.31 7.54 0% 3%
CNY-IDR 1,770 1,830 1,900 1,830 1,700 1,700 2,140 -4% 21%
CNY-MYR 0.528 0.532 0.547 0.556 0.556 0.556 0.529 5% 0%
CNY-PHP 7.06 7.09 7.24 7.31 7.24 7.13 7.13 1% 1%
CNY-SGD 0.221 0.225 0.231 0.237 0.243 0.243 0.218 10% -1%
CNY-KRW 220 219 205 205 201 197 209 -10% -5%
CNY-TWD 5.10 5.15 5.26 5.26 5.19 5.19 4.86 2% -5%
CNY-THB 5.23 5.29 5.50 5.76 5.76 5.67 5.17 8% -1%
HKD-INR 6.43 6.71 6.71 6.58 6.57 6.43 6.77 0% 5%
HKD-IDR 1,560 1,610 1,670 1,600 1,490 1,490 1,910 -4% 22%
HKD-MYR 0.465 0.469 0.481 0.487 0.488 0.488 0.471 5% 1%
HKD-PHP 6.22 6.25 6.37 6.41 6.35 6.26 6.36 1% 2%
HKD-SGD 0.194 0.199 0.203 0.208 0.213 0.213 0.194 9% 0%
HKD-KRW 194 193 180 179 176 173 186 -11% -4%
HKD-TWD 4.49 4.54 4.63 4.62 4.55 4.55 4.34 1% -3%
HKD-THB 4.61 4.67 4.84 5.05 5.05 4.97 4.62 8% 0%
INR-IDR 242 231 231 233 227 232 274 -4% 14%
INR-MYR 0.072 0.070 0.072 0.075 0.075 0.076 0.071 3% -4%
INR-PHP 0.97 0.93 0.95 0.98 0.97 0.98 0.98 1% 1%
INR-SGD 0.030 0.030 0.030 0.032 0.033 0.033 0.029 8% -5%
INR-KRW 30.1 28.8 26.9 27.5 27.0 27.0 29.5 -14% -6%
INR-TWD 0.697 0.677 0.692 0.706 0.696 0.710 0.661 2% -5%
INR-THB 0.716 0.696 0.723 0.773 0.773 0.776 0.711 7% -21%
IDR-MYR 0.00030 0.00029 0.00029 0.00030 0.00033 0.00033 0.00025 10% -17%
IDR-PHP 0.00398 0.00388 0.00381 0.00400 0.00427 0.00421 0.00333 6% -16%
IDR-SGD 0.00012 0.00012 0.00012 0.00013 0.00014 0.00014 0.00010 15% -18%
IDR-KRW 0.124 0.120 0.108 0.112 0.119 0.116 0.097 -6% -22%
IDR-TWD 0.00288 0.00282 0.00277 0.00288 0.00306 0.00306 0.00227 6% -21%
IDR-THB 0.00295 0.00290 0.00289 0.00315 0.00340 0.00334 0.00242 13% -18%
MYR-PHP 13.4 13.3 13.2 13.2 13.0 12.8 13.5 -4% 1%
MYR-SGD 0.418 0.423 0.422 0.426 0.436 0.436 0.412 4% -1%
MYR-KRW 417 412 374 368 361 355 395 -15% -5%
MYR-TWD 9.65 9.67 9.63 9.47 9.33 9.33 9.20 -3% -5%
MYR-THB 9.90 9.95 10.05 10.37 10.36 10.20 9.79 3% -1%
PHP-SGD 0.031 0.032 0.032 0.032 0.034 0.034 0.031 9% -2%
PHP-KRW 31.2 30.9 28.3 28.0 27.8 27.7 29.3 -11% -6%
PHP-TWD 0.722 0.726 0.727 0.720 0.717 0.727 0.682 1% -6%
PHP-THB 0.741 0.746 0.760 0.788 0.796 0.795 0.726 7% -2%
SGD-KRW 997 974 886 864 828 813 958 -18% -4%
SGD-TWD 23.1 22.9 22.8 22.2 21.4 21.4 22.3 -7% -3%
SGD-THB 23.7 23.5 23.8 24.3 23.7 23.4 23.8 -1% 0%
KRW-TWD 0.023 0.023 0.026 0.026 0.026 0.026 0.023 14% 1%
KRW-THB 0.024 0.024 0.027 0.028 0.029 0.029 0.025 21% 4%
TWD-THB 1.03 1.03 1.04 1.09 1.11 1.09 1.06 6% 4%

Page 7



ANZ

Contacts

ANZ Economics & Markets Research

Chief Economist
Business Manager

Saul Eslake
Fiona Allen

Industry and Strategic Research
Julie Toth Senior Economist

Paul Deane Rural and Regional Economist
Australian Economics and Interest Rates Research

Warren Hogan Head of Australian Economics and Interest Rates Research

Katie Dean Senior Economist
Riki Polygenis Economist
Dr. Alex Joiner Economist
Patricia Gacis Strategist

Global Markets Credit Research
Jason Hill Global Markets Credit Analyst
Commodities Research
Mark Pervan Head of Commodities Research
Amber Rabinov Economist
Doug Whitehead

Natalie Robertson

Soft Commodity Strategist
Graduate Analyst

Property and Financial System Research
Paul Braddick
Ange Montalti

Head of Property and Financial System Research
Senior Economist

Dr. Alex Joiner Economist
Stephanie Wayne Research Analyst

Foreign Exchange and International Economics Research

Amy Auster Head of Foreign Exchange and International Economics Research
Tony Morriss Senior Currency Strategist
Amber Rabinov Economist
Foreign Exchange and Interest Rates Research (London)

Tim Riddell Currency and Interest Rate Strategist
Asian Economics Research (Singapore)

Paul Gruenwald Chief Economist. Asia
Tamara Henderson Director, Currency & Rates Strategy
Chang Wei Liang Analyst, Economic Research
New Zealand Economics Research (Wellington)

Cameron Bagrie Chief Economist, New Zealand

Khoon Goh Senior Economist
Philip Borkin Economist
Steve Edwards Economist

Kevin Wilson Rural Economist

David Croy Interest Rate Strategist
Research and Information Services
Marilla Rough Senior Information Officer

Manesha Jayasuriya Publications Coordinator

Emerging Asia Economics Monthly — March 2009

+61 3 9273 6251
+61 3 9273 6224

+61 3 9273 6252
+61 3 9273 6295

+61 2 9227 1562
+61 3 9273 1381
+61 3 9273 4060
+61 3 9273 6123
+61 2 9227 1272

0434 312 356

+61 3 9273 3716
+61 3 9273 4853
+61 3 9273 6684
+61 3 9273 3415

+61 3 9273 5987
+61 3 9273 6288
+61 3 9273 6123
+61 3 9273 4075

+61 3 9273 5417
+61 2 9226 6757
+61 3 9273 4853

+65 6419 7902
+65 6216 1845
+65 6216 1838

+64 4 802 2212
+64 4 802 2357
+64 4 802 2199
+64 4 802 2217
+64 4 802 2361
+64 4 802 2286

+61 3 9273 6263
+61 3 9273 4121

Saul.Eslake@anz.com
Fiona.Allen@anz.com

Julie.Toth@anz.com
Paul.Deane@anz.com

Warren.Hogan@anz.com

Katie.Dean@anz.com
Riki.Polygenis@anz.com
Alex.Joiner@anz.com

Patricia.Gacis@anz.com

Jason.Hill@anz.com

Mark.Pervan@anz.com

Amber.Rabinov@anz.com

Doug.Whitehead@anz.com

Natalie.Robertson@anz.com

Paul.Braddick@anz.com

Ange.Montalti@anz.com

Alex.Joiner@anz.com

Stephanie.Wayne@anz.com

Amy.Auster@anz.com

Tony.Morriss@anz.com

Amber.Rabinov@anz.com

Tim.Riddell@anz.com

Paul.Gruenwald@anz.com

Tamara.Henderson@anz.com

Weiliang.Chang@anz.com

Cameron.Bagrie@anz.com

Khoon.Goh@anz.com

Philip.Borkin@anz.com
Steve.Edwards@anz.com

wilsonkl@anz.com
David.Croy@anz.com

Marilla.Rough@anz.com

Manesha.Jayasuriya@anz.com

Page 31



-y = a—
=131 T ] Emerging Asia Economics Monthly — March 2009

Important Notice

Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited is represented in:
AUSTRALIA by:

Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited ABN 11 005 357 522
14th Floor 100 Queen Street, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia
Telephone +61 3 9273 6224 Fax +61 3 9273 5711

UNITED KINGDOM by:

Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited

ABN 11 005 357 522

40 Bank Street, Canary Wharf, London, E14 5EJ, United Kingdom
Telephone +44 20 3229 2121 Fax +44 20 7378 2378

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA by:

ANZ Securities, Inc. (Member of FINRA and SIPC)

6th Floor 1177 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10036, United States of America

Tel: +1 212801 9160 Fax: +1 212 801 9163

NEW ZEALAND by:

ANZ National Bank Limited

Level 7, 1-9 Victoria Street, Wellington, New Zealand

Telephone +64 4 802 2000

This document (“document”) is distributed to you in Australia and the United Kingdom by Australia and New Zealand
Banking Group Limited ABN 11 005 357 522 (“ANZ”) and in New Zealand by ANZ National Bank Limited (“ANZ NZ”).
ANZ holds an Australian Financial Services licence no. 234527 and is authorised in the UK by the Financial Services
Authority (“FSA”).

This document is being distributed in the United States by ANZ Securities, Inc. (“ANZ S”) (an affiliated company of
ANZ), which accepts responsibility for its content. Further information on any securities referred to herein may be
obtained from ANZ S upon request. Any US person(s) receiving this document and wishing to effect transactions in any
securities referred to herein should contact ANZ S, not its affiliates.

This document is being distributed in the United Kingdom by ANZ for the information of its market counterparties and
intermediate customers only. It is not intended for and must not be distributed to private customers. In the UK, ANZ
is regulated by the FSA. Nothing here excludes or restricts any duty or liability to a customer which ANZ may have
under the UK Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 or under the regulatory system as defined in the Rules of the
FSA.

This document is issued on the basis that it is only for the information of the particular person to whom it is provided.
This document may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any recipient for any purpose. This document does
not take into account your personal needs and financial circumstances. Under no circumstances is this document to be
used or considered as an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy.

In addition, from time to time ANZ, ANZ NZ, ANZ S, their affiliated companies, or their respective associates and
employees may have an interest in any financial products (as defined by the Australian Corporations Act 2001),
securities or other investments, directly or indirectly the subject of this document (and may receive commissions or
other remuneration in relation to the sale of such financial products, securities or other investments), or may perform
services for, or solicit business from, any company the subject of this document. If you have been referred to ANZ,
ANZ NZ, ANZ S or their affiliated companies by any person, that person may receive a benefit in respect of any
transactions effected on your behalf, details of which will be available upon request.

The information herein has been obtained from, and any opinions herein are based upon, sources believed reliable.
The views expressed in this document accurately reflect the author’s personal views, including those about any and all
of the securities and issuers referred to herein. The author however makes no representation as to its accuracy or
completeness and the information should not be relied upon as such. All opinions and estimates herein reflect the
author’s judgement on the date of this document and are subject to change without notice. No part of the author's
compensation was, is or will directly or indirectly relate to specific recommendations or views expressed about any
securities or issuers in this document. ANZ, ANZ NZ, ANZ S, their affiliated companies, their respective directors,
officers, and employees disclaim any responsibility, and shall not be liable, for any loss, damage, claim, liability,
proceedings, cost or expense (“Liability”) arising directly or indirectly (and whether in tort (including negligence),
contract, equity or otherwise) out of or in connection with the contents of and/or any omissions from this
communication except where a Liability is made non-excludable by legislation.

Where the recipient of this publication conducts a business, the provisions of the Consumer Guarantees Act 1993 (N2Z)
shall not apply.
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